# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330274

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BeneServ Corporate Benefit Services, Inc.		01/27/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corporate Employer Organization, LLC	
Street Address:	453 Baltimore Pike	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4676843	CORPORATE EMPLOYER ORGANIZATION

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156725430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2156726220

mcrilly@crillylaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael G. Crilly, Esquire Address Line 1: 104 South York Road

Hatboro, PENNSYLVANIA 19040 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BC201405TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL G CRILLY, ESQUIRE
SIGNATURE:	/Michael G. Crilly, Esquire/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment - REG NO 4676843#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0200

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **ASSIGNMENT** made as of the 27<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015, by BeneServ Corporate Benefit Services, Inc. with a place of business at 453 Baltimore Pike, Springfield, PA 19064 (hereafter the "Assignor") to Corporate Employer Organization, LLC with a place of business at 453 Baltimore Pike, Springfield, PA 19064 (hereafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the mark CORPORATE EMPLOYER ORGANIZATION (hereafter the "Trademark") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 4,676,843 with a Registration Date of January 20, 2015 (hereafter the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the Registration and the right to apply for registrations, and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past, present, and future infringements of the Trademark and the Registration, the intent being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the
Jan 1 me
Russell Carlson, President
BeneServ Corporate Benefit Services, Inc.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF Delaware )ss;
On January 27, 2015, before me, Megan C Cress a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared Russell Carlson
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument with authority of and
in his capacity to act on behalf of the Assignor, and that, by his signature on the within instrument, the entity upon behalf of which he acted executed the within instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

RECORDED: 01/28/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005448 FRAME: 0201

NOTARIAL SEAL MEGAN C CRESS Notary Public SPRINGFIELD TWP, DELAWARE COUNTY My Commission Expires Jun 21, 2018